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Tampa Palms
Community Development District

16311 Tampa Palms Blvd W
Tampa, Florida 33647

April 5, 2024

Board of Supervisors
Tampa Palms Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Board Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building, 16101
Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida. The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached.

Enclosed for your review are the minutes of the March 13, 2024 CDD Board Meeting and the documents
outlined in the table of contents.

Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their
reports at the meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

Maggie Wilson
Tampa Palms

ce: Patricia Thibault
Breeze



8.

9.

Tampa Palms
CDD Board Meeting Agenda

April 10, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Compton Park Recreation Building
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647

Welcome & Roll Call
Board Member Discussion [tems
Public Comments
Approval of the March 13, 2024 Minutes
Approval of District Disbursements
Consultant Reports
Around the Neighborhood
Modeling Tampa Palms Future
Financial Conditions
Park Handbook Reviewed
Other Matters If Introduced

Public Comments

Supervisor comments

10. Adjourn
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TP CDD April 5,2024

Financial Summary
5 Months Ending February 29, 2024

The District had a $ 5.5 million cash balance, net of liabilities, at the end of the first five months of fiscal
year 2023-24. The District’s cash planning includes FY 2023-24 budgeted expenses, FY 2024-25 forecast
Q1 expenses, along with other contingent liabilities that resuit in a forecast of an unallocated fund balance
of approximately $1,562 K at the end of calendar year 2024. (Details provided below.)

Revenue

Assessment revenue collected as of February is net $2,849 K (96 %) on target for the collection cycle for
the fiscal year. An additional $24K was collected in February but not deposited until Mar so it is not
reflected in these financial statements.

Expenses
Normal Operations

Normal Operations overall display a modest positive variance of $44 K. There are no meaningful negative
variances in any of the line items.

Project Driven

The project driven line items display a negative variance attributable to several things (1) the heavy first
quarter expenses of annuals, poinsettias, (2) the impact of cul de sac improvements and (3) the wall
restorations. Vice Chair Oneal has suggested that the “signature style” projects (walls and cul de sacs - both
a 20+ year improvements) might better classified as TP Signature and that will be discussed.

Forecast Budget Performance Calendar Year 2024

Sources of Funds {Shown as $S000)

Balance February 29, 2024 $5.504
Collections Prior to December 2024 Receipts 129
Total Sources of Funds $ 5,633
Uses of Funds
Balance of FY 2023-24 expenses ($1,716)
Weather Damage (400)
Community-Wide Wall & Monument (100)
Pond improvements/Restoration (700)
1st Qtr. FY 2024-25 Expenses Operations (679)
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency (135)
TP Signature Projects (unspent) (329)
Total Uses of Funds (S 4,059)
Projected District Unallocated Balance December 31, 2024 $1,574
Outlook

The District outiook is consistent with the FY 2023-24 budget. There are no known significant budget
variances that suggest performing otherwise.
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FAQ Last month the Board Book included a multi-year financial model focused on the needs of the
community over a three-year period based on future known economic trends.

This month and based on that model as well as additional emerging economic data, both domestic
and global, the Board Book includes a preliminary budget for consideration that will be provided
for adoption in May.

How does that plan impact the FY 2024-25 Budget that will soon be considered for adoption?

The model differs slightly from the preliminary budget, adjusting for
community-specific issues, but is essentially the budget form of the year 1
model.

Each year in May the CDD Board thoroughly examines the needs of the
community for the coming year and approves a budget that will meet those

needs for only the coming year.

|: . -1‘
- i “l%

The impact on budget development of the model is based on the fact that the model is continually revised
to incorporate new facts, emerging conditions and changes within the District that will or could affect the
financial decisions of Board members.

As the most recent iteration of the multi-year financial model was just completed and includes the most
currently available information, the proposed budget for FY 2024-25 reflects the Year 1 display of the
model with slight modifications due to timing of projects and the statutory requirement to produce a
balanced budget.

The model is provided solely in order that Board members will have a sense of direction and increased
capacity to make current year decisions with an understanding of the impact of those decisions on the future.

The model should not be considered as a template for future budgets; each year will be approved based on
the needs of the District and situations at the time of development and approval.

Financial Reports Page 1 0f 13 Financial Summary



Tampa Palms CDD
Balance Sheet

February 29, 2024

GENERAL

ASSETS:
CASH - Operating Account 3 (129,751)
PETTY CASH 500

Wealth Fund Account- South State Bank 2,736,215

ICS Sweep- South State Bank 3,051,815
ACCTS. RECEIVABLE -
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA 3,284
ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE EXCESS FEES -
PREPAID iTEMS 16,165
TOTAL ASSETS

$ 5,678,228

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 97,200
ACCRUED EXPENSES 77.488
DEFERRED REVENUE - ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS
FUND BALANCE:
NON-SPENDABLE 16,165
ASSIGNED 2,343,000
UNASSIGNED 3,144,375
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE $ 5,678,228

Note: GASB 34 government wide financial statements are available in the annual independent

audit of the District. The audit is available on the website and upon request.

Assigned Balance Breakdown:

Weather Damage % 400,000
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100,000
Pond Improvements 700,000
1st Quarter Expenses 679,000
Infrastructure Replacement Gontingency 135,000
TP Signature Projects {unspent) 329,000

§ 2,343,000
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Tampa Palms CDD
General Fund

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 4, 2023 through February 29, 2024

REVENLES
ASSESSMENTS NON-ADVALOREM
ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS-EXCESS FEES
EARLY PAY DISCOUNT

INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS OTHER

INTEREST INCOME-WEALTH ACCOUNT
UNREALIZED GAIN/LCSS
S/T REALIZED GAINNLOSS
MARKET FLUCTUATION-OTHER
EXCESS FEES
MISC. REVENUE
CARRY FORWARD
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES:
PERSONNEL SERVICES
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
FICA
FUTA/SUTA/PAYROLL FEES
S/T PERSONNEL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ANNUAL AUDIT
MANAGEMENT FEES
TAX COLLECTOR
ASSESSMENT ROLL
ST PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTORE & OFFICERS INSURANCE
MISC, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
S/T ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
FIELD / OPERATIONS SERVICES

FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DISTRICT OPERATING STAFF
PARK ATTENDANTS
PARK PATROLS (Security Co)
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENGY
ST FIELD MANAGEMENT SVCS

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE
IT{TEL / SECURITY)
WATER
REFUSE REMCVAL
ELEGTRIGITY
STORMWATER FEE
MISC. FIELD SERVICES

S/T GENERAL OVERHEAD

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPE & PONC MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE MONITORING FEE
LANDSCAPE & REFLACEMENT

ST LANDSGAPE MAINTENANCE

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE NEW & ENHANCED:

PROPERTY MOWING
COUNTY POND
NPDES POND PROGRAM
ST LANDSCAPE NEW & ENHANCED

Financial Reports

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL {UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TC-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE

5 3,104,432 3 2,793,989 3 2,568,046 ) 172,057
(124,170 (111,759} (117,101} (5,342}
60,000 25,000 32,653 7853

- - 3,322 3,322

- - 37,327 37,327
- - (16) (16}

1,500 825 2,668 2,043
82,728 - - .
3,124.484 2,707,855 2,925,098 217,245
76,154

41,000 4,583 2,800 1,783
5,824 2427 2,508 any
6,624 2,760 550 2,210
23,448 9,770 5948 3,822
3,500 1,458 502 856
8,930 8,930 - 8,830
68,000 28,323 27.083 1,250
62,088 55,917 56,817 -
10,050 10,050 10,600 50
150,589 103,639 94,502 9,487
3,800 3,800 3,681 109
12,368 5,150 9452 {4.202)
16,160 8,950 13,143 (4,193}
190,177 122,409 113,693 8,816
174,068 72,803 72,104 709
73,935 30,806 26,391 4415
182,618 55,258 50,598 4,860
20,800 8,667 2,000 6,867
402,320 167,633 161,093 16,640
15,500 16,500 21,880 (5.350)
15,750 8,583 3,349 1,214
54,212 22,588 17,083 5,505
11,000 4,583 4,224 358
156,438 85,132 63,258 1,914
3,041 3,041 3,379 {328)
13,000 5417 4,020 1,307
268,939 123,874 119,203 48671
1,246,023 519,180 508,825 12,255
18,900 7.875 7.875 -
107,271 44,668 45,202 508)
1,372,204 571,752 560,002 11,760
82,160 34,233 35,476 (1,243)
8,250 2,188 1470 718
52,953 22,064 19,335 2120
140,363 5B.A8E 56,231 2,204

Page 4 of 13
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Tampa Palms CBD
General Fund
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION SYSTEM 11,088 48,087 55,665 {5,578)
FOUNTAIN 28,254 1773 10,558 815
FACILITY MAINTENANCE §7.510 36,463 31,875 4,788
JANITORIAL/SUPFLIES 3,028 1,262 1,403 (141)
ST FACILITY MAINTENANCE 238,760 99,483 99,601 {118}
PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES:
SIGNATURE TP 2617 - - - -
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT & DEFERRED # 235872 98,280 154,838 {56,559)
CAPITAL PROJECTS 207,481 86,450 134,468 {45,019)
NPDES CLEAN WATER 67,421 28,092 10.775 8317
ST TOTAL PFROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES 510,774 212,828 309,083 {86,261}
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,124 837 1,166,458 1,408 886 {52,393}
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER
{UNDER) EXPENDITURES {63) 1,351,397 1,615,243 164,848
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - - 3,987.297
FUND BALANCE - ENDING [CORE 1,351,397 5,503,540 $ 184,848
Financial Reports Page 50f 13 General Fund



Tampa Palms Community Development District

Check Register - Operating Account February 2024

FY2024
old
Date CheckNo  Vendor Name Description Deposit Disbursement Acct Balance
| 01/31/2024 400,000.00 357,720.90 95,301.40
2/2/2024 1887 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC maint/repair 360.00 94,541.40
2/2/2024 1888 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Jan-March Lake Fountain Svc 750.00 94,191.40
2/2/2024 1889 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Fountain Maint 350.00 93,841.40
2/2/2024 1890 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Fountain Maint 140.00 93,701.40
2/2/2024 1891 FRLLC Mulch & Sail pine brk mini 3,416.00 90,285.40
2/2/2024 1892  FR LLC Mulch & Soil pine brk mini 3,416.00 86,869.40
2/2/2024 1893 FEDEX Shipping 15.54 86,853.86
2/2/2024 1894 SHREDGREEN Inc Shredding services 170.00 86,683.86
2/3/2024 1895 Breeze Connected LLC, COD Professional Management Services - Monthly fee 5,416.66 81,267.20
2/5/2024 Deposit 762.02 82,029.22
2/5/2024 5116 Tampa Palms HOA Admin Reimb Qtr 1 FY 2023-24 4,930.00 86,959.22
2/5/2024 5124 TPOA Admin Reimb Qtr 1 & 2 FY 2022-23 9,482.00 96,441.22
2/9/2024 020923ACH Engage PEO PR 3,118.17 93,323.05
2/12/2024 1896 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 1,253.00 92,070.05
2/12/2024 1897 CINTAS Inv 4182953598 76.59 91,993.46
2/12/2024 1898 CINTAS Inv 4182245174 76.59 91,916.87
2/12/2024 1899 FEDEX Shipping 30.68 91,886.19
2/12/2024 1900 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #881397256990514945- Sve 01/28/24-02/27/24- Hampton 265.77 91,620.42
2/12/2024 1901 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81355802910720065- Svc 02/01/24-02/29/24- Amberly 233.20 91,387.22
2/12/2024 1902 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Corp Pump Station Maint/Repair 3,743.89 87,643.33
2/12/2024 1903 IRON MOUNTAIN Corp Information storage Service -2/1-2/2/24 624.56 87,018.77
2/12/2024 1904 Lowes Business Acct/ SYNCB Office Supplies-statement 2/2/24 357.51 86,661.26
2/12/2024 1905 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC. 1/1-1/31/24 Security - Rover [Amberly & Oak] 4,591.03 82,070.23
2/12/2024 1906 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC.  1/1-1/31/24 Security - Hampton Park 6,181.00 75,889.23
2/12/2024 1907 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT LLC Pond 300 (county pond) mthly maint-Jan 2024 294.00 75,595.23
2/12/2024 1908 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 1/2/24 81.32 75,513,91
2/12/2024 1909 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 1/2/24 122.00 75,391.91
2/12/2024 1910 Straley Robin Vericker Professional legal services rendered through 2/7/24 305.00 75,086.91
1911 Void 75,086.91
2/12/2024 1912 WELCH TENNIS COURTS, INC Tennis nets 229.97 74,856.94
2/12/2024 1913  Wayne Gill' Asbury Wall-repair/maint 5,000.00 69,856.94
2/12/2024 1914 Wayne Gill' Asbury Wall-repair/maint 4,160.00 65,696.94
2/12/2024 1915 Wayne Gill' Westover-repair/maint 3,750.00 61,946.94
2/12/2024 7 Frank McMahon Plimbing Repair/Maint- Hampton Park 347.00 61,599.94
2/15/2024 1916 CINTAS Inv 5197081905 27.67 61,572.27
2/15/2024 1917 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Fountain: Reserve Maint 308.52 61,263.75
2/15/2024 1918 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Fountain: Turnbury Maint 308.52 60,955.23
2/15/2024 1919  FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Jan Maint-Reserve 550.00 60,405.23
2/15/2024 1920  FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Jan Maint-Turnbury 180.00 60,225.23
1921 Void 60,225.23
1922  Void 60,225.23
2/22/2024 1923 ABM landscape & Turf Services LLC Landscape Maint & Performance -Feb 2024 Base 73,875.32 (13,650.09)
2/22/2024 1924 ABM Landscape & Turf Services LLC Landscape Maint- Projects 69,180.00 (82,830.08}
2/22/2024 1925 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Svc Call - overload was tripped 125.00 (82,955.09)
2/22/2024 1926 CINTAS Inv 4183695841 76.59 (83,031.68)
2/22/2024 1927 CINTAS Inv 4181504275 76.59 (83,108.27)
2/22/2024 1928 CORE & MAIN LP Irrigation Repair Supplies 50.94 (83,159.21)
2/22/2024 1929 CORE & MAIN LP Irrigation Repair Supplies 5,190.38 (88,349.59)
2/22/2024 1930 ESD WASTE2WATER, INC. Clean Cart filter/check hoes & connections 300.00 (88,649.59)
2/22/2024 1931 OLM, INC. inspections —-Feb 2024 1,575.00 (90,224.59)
2/22/2024 1932 REPUBLIC SERVICES 696 Inc Solid Waste pick up - service (3/1-3/31) 802.50 (91,027.09)
2/22/2024 1933  SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pond bank control- rock 1,221.72 (92,248.81)
2/22/2024 1934  SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Pond bank control- rock 1,055.32 (93,304.13)
2/22/2024 1935 TECO Summary Bill 10,780.51 (104,084.64)
2/22/2024 1936  TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 2/5/24 95.00 (104,179.64)
2/22/2024 1937 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICE Feb 2024 Cleaning Service 1,520.00 (105,699.64)
2/22/2024 1938 M Wilson Consulting FY 2023-24-Mar 9,875.00 (115,574.64)
2/23/2024 1939 Andrea A Braboy Petty Cash 500.00 (116,074.64)
2/23/2024 022324ACH Engage PEQ Payroll plus FICA 3,072.49 (119,147.13)
2/27/2024 1940 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 338.84 (119,485.97)
2/27/2024 1941 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 255.87 (119,741.84)
2/27/2024 1942 CINTAS Inv 4184373124 76.59 (119,818.43)
2/27/2024 1943  CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Janitorial supplies 208.80 (120,027.23)
2/27/2024 1944  FEDEX Shipping 15.71 (120,042.94)
2/27/2024 1945  FLIGHT OF ANGELS Delivery Svc Job # 2024000051 22.00 (120,064.94)
2/27/2024 1946 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81397739330707895- Svc 2/16-3/15/24 214.54 (120,279.48)
2/27/2024 1947  FR LLC Mulch & Soil pine brk mini 3,416.00 (123,695.48)
2/27/2024 1948  FR LLC Mulch & Soil pine brk mini 3,416.00 (127,111.48)
2/27/2024 1950 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES Copler Lease -2/1-2/29 434.71 (127,546.19)
2/27/2024 1951 Staples Account Office Supplies 218.01 {127,764.20)
2/28/2024 657 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES ‘Water payments Feb2024- parks (2), CDD mtc ctr, cul de sacs- bank stmt 1,984.80 {129,749.00)
2/29/2024 658 South State Bank Paper statement fee 2.00 (129,751.00)
| 01/31/2024 15,174.02 240,22642 {129,751.00)]
Financial Reports Page 13 of 13 Disbursements



: FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU FEBRUARY 29, 2024
( GENERAL FUND
(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating
Operations Project Driven
Revenues

Operating 1 $2,370,518

Non Operating

Capital Projects $197,600

Renewal & Rel $218,400

Signature $0

NPDES $62,427

Realized G/L 37,327

Interest 32,853

Interest/Wealth Account 3,322

Misc Rev $2,668

Mkt Flux -$16

Carry Forward Bal -

C\\' Total $2,446,688 $ 478,427
Expenses

Operations $ 1,099,773

Non Operating

Renewal & Rel 154,839

NPDES/EPA 19,775

Capital Projects 134,469

TP Signature 2017 0
Total $1,099,773 $309,083

Total Expenditures

Financial Reports Page 6 of 13

TAMPA PALMS CDD

Total As
Reported

$2,370,518

$197,600
$218,400
$0
$62,427
37,327
32,853
3,322
$2,668
-$16

$2,925,099
1,099,773

154,839
19,775
134,469
0
$309,083

$1,408,856

Financial Summary
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Receipts

Expenses

GENERAL FUND
Generat Fund 1/31/2024 ($000)
Cash -130
Cash Equivalent {Excess Cash ICS) 3,062
Insured Investment Account 2,736
Accounts Reecivable 3
Prepaid Items 16
Total Assets $ 5,678
Less:
Payables 97
Accrued Expenses 77
Non Spendable A/C Prepaid 16
Total Assigned and Planned Funds 5,487
Allocation for Assigned:
Weather Damage 400
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100
Pond Improvements 700
1st Qtr Expenses 679
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135
TP Signature Projects (unspent) 329
$ 2,343
Net Adjusted Cash $ 3,144
2023-24 Fiscal Year
($ 000)

Monthly Bal

€bD Operations 21 251

R4&R 2 25

NPDES 1 8

Signature Projects 0 o

Capital Projects 2 15

[Total 25 299 $ 2,870 |

Ap!

CDD Operations 54 220

R&R 5 9

MNPDES 1 12

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 5 16

[Total 65 256 $ 2,678 |

May

DD Operations 33 220

R&R 9 20

NPDES 1 12

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 3 9

[Total 46 261 $ 2,463 |
Page 7 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FEBRUARY 29, 2024
GENERAL FUND

Prior Year Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %

($000) Collected$ Collected % Collected$ Collected %  Fav (Unfav)
October
November $850 30.8% $474 16% -15%
December $2,522 91.4% $2,724 91.4% 0.0%
January $2,604 94.4% $2,810 94.3% -0.1%
February $2,640 96% $2,849 96% 0%
March $2,660 96%
April $2,725 99%
May $2,746 99.5%
June $2,768 100.3%
July $2,769 100.3%
August $2,769 100.3%
September $2,769 100.3%
Year End
Total Assessed (Net Dis: $2,980

Page 8 of 13
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Financial Reports

Summary- Project Driven Expenses

Operating Capital Projects

Sources of Funds
FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 2/29/2024

Total Funds Under Consideration
Budget Available as of 2/29/2024
Renewal & Replacement
Sources of Funds

FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 2/29/2024

Total Funds Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 2/29/2024

TP Signature Projects
Sources of Funds*
FY 2023-24 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 2/29/2024

Total Funds / Projects Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 2/29/2024

Page 9 of 13

February, 2024
($000)
$207

134
$0
$73

236

155
$0
$81

$0

$0
$0

$329

Project Summary
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SUMMARY
FY 2023-24 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Original Committed To
Project Fob, 2024 Spend

Infrastructure

Woall Projects (Repair & Restore) BB Downs @Amberly-Palm Lake $3,300.00

Drainage Swale Repairs $1,183.00

Powerline Berm Restore (TP Blvd, (Yardley) $15,336.00

Area 2 Wall Restore Projects $9,600.00

Cambridge Il Wall Restore Pillars & Repair (2 projects) $13,900.00

Cambridge 1 Wall Restore & Repair (3 projects) $16,200.00

Westover Wall (Pt 1) $3,750.00

Asbury Wall Repairs| $8,320.00

Wall Repairs Tampa Palms Blvd & Compton Blvd $24,509.00

Landscape

Pointsettias $6,400.00

Tree Work $43,209.00

Cul de Sac Restorations $7,224.00

Storm Prep & Clean-Up $1,908.00

Irrigation

